

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20982/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2003 in SA No. 242/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD. FAIZUL RAHMAN @ FAIZUR RAHMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULESHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
MS. Sangita Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the parties have settled their dispute and a
compromise deed has been entered into. An application in this regard
has been filed.

The terms of Compromise shall form part of the record.

The SLP is accordingly disposed of.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master